TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evans Adhesive Corporation		10/10/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairchild Technology Partners	
Street Address:	2243 South James Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43232	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	798276	MERIT-PAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: nanderson@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Solomon, Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21979
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Solomon
Signature:	/stevenjsolomon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0719

900033935

Date:	10/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAC-21979-Assignment-002-SJS#page1.tif source=SAC-21979-Assignment-002-SJS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Evans Adhesive Corporation, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 925 Old Henderson Road, Columbus, Ohio 43220 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and as of the effective date hereof nunc pro tunc was using the trademark:

MERIT-PAD

(hereinafter the "Mark"), which Mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 798,276, registered November 2, 1965; and

WHEREAS, Fairchild Technology Partners, an Ohio partnership having a place of business at 2243 South James Road, Columbus, OH 43232 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof pursuant to an Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE effective as of December 31, 2001;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2001 unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all right to sue for past infringement of the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

EVANS ADHESIVE CORPORATION October 10, 2005

TRADEMARK

On this 10th day of October, 2005, before me appeared Tember a Machuelethe person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that (s)he signed it as a his/her free act and deed on behalf of Evans Adhesive Corporation with authority to do so.



RECORDED: 10/13/2005

Shall R McMunay Notary Public